
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

 Wednesday, April 18 2007 - 1000 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 1 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 84 
New large fires: 3 
Uncontained large fires: 4 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 
 
Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. IMT 2 (Floyd) ordered. Started on private land 10 miles 
southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Extreme fire behavior. Residences evacuated. 
Highways 84 and 122 closed.   
 
Knee Knocker Swamp, Georgia Forestry Commission. Georgia IMT 2 (Kline). Two miles northwest of 
Nahunta, GA. Southern rough.  Crown fire with spotting.  
 
Fort Mudge Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. Started on private land 13 miles southeast of Waycross, 
GA. Southern rough, timber and logging slash. Minimal fire activity. 
 
Table Rock Mountain, North Carolina DOF.  Thirty miles north west of Hickory, NC. Hardwood litter. Crown 
fire and running. No further information.  
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Sweat Farm Road GA GAS 20,000 5 4/20 77 0 15 1 7 NR PRI 

* Knee Knocker 
Swamp GA GAS 2,000 50 4/19 76 0 15 0 0 NR ST 

Fort Mudge Road GA GAS 925 95 4/18 18 0 8 0 0 25K PRI 

* Table Rock Road NC NCS 120 50 4/18 80 6 8 0 0 NR ST 

* Kate Mountain NC NCS 187 100 --- 38 3 4 0 0 NR ST 

 
 

National Fire Activity   
Initial attack activity: 127 (Light) 
New large fires:                  3 (*) 
Large fires contained:  1 
Uncontained large fires: 5 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 



 
Southern California Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 0 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
 
Golden, Death Valley NP. Twenty-two miles southwest of Death Valley, CA. Grass and brush. No new 
information. This will be the last report.   
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Golden CA DVP 3,000 0 UNK 0 0 0 0 0 NR NPS 

 
 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Low humidity, warm temperatures and generally dry weather 
will persist over Florida and Georgia for the next few days.  Strong winds and low humidity are 
expected today over the mountains and deserts of Southern California and also over much of 
Arizona and New Mexico.  
 

 

 

 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 

Topic of Choice



Fires and Acres Yesterday  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

1

0

2

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

  

  

1 
 

200 

  

  

2

200

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

1

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

37 
 

61 

1

1

38

62

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

76 
 

248 

8

111

84

359

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

116 
 

509 

10

112

127

621
 



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

209

7

15

  

  

  

  

4 
 

4 

19

45

52

273

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

149

  

  

5

1

8 
 

2,404 

23

125

37

2,679

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

901

2

1

1

2

19 
 

240 

71

190

96

1,334

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

49

171

1

0

2

26

  

  

16 
 

159 

9

2

77

358

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

9

15

209

  

  

  

  

26 
 

94 

1

0

44

312

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

25

2,550

1

38

  

  

23 
 

572 

8

275

57

3,435

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

79

171

30

391

4

302

19

563

246 
 

22,209 

79

2,415

457

26,051

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

98

569

2

1

5

257

  

  

66 
 

6,632 

9

31

180

7,490

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

56

5,576

  

  

4

710

10

416

1,953 
 

22,690 

146

4,187

2,169

33,579

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

233

13,027

  

  

68

12,885

11

2,590

16,232 
 

215,930 

465

25,920

17,009

270,352

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

539

19,732

84

4,216

86

14,219

46

3,572

18,593 
 

270,934 

830

33,190

20,178

345,863
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 20,357 

Eight Year Average Acres 666,555 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

35

3

35

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4

375

4

375

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

600

1

600

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

266

0

266

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

39 
 

2,782 

2

104

41

2,886

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

527

2

527

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

39 
 

2,782 

12

1,907

51

4,689



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

7

2,426

37

5,267

8

4,025

3

98

  
 

  

64

9,157

119

20,973

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

169

3

8,669

4

10

  
 

  

141

4,819

151

13,667

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

179

  

  

2

29

  
 

  

79

8,022

85

8,230

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

9

800

1

5

  

  

2 
 

55 

31

2,232

43

3,092

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

162

16

1,573

5

777

2

27

10 
 

1,004 

28

6,319

64

9,862

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

159

2

1,407

  

  

  
 

  

1

16

6

1,582

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

23

1,572

46

9,077

10

2,824

10

151

  
 

  

120

25,526

209

39,150

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

2,438

31

5,736

19

5,985

9

3,539

19 
 

2,989 

92

28,540

192

49,227

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

11

13,100

  

  

58

15,482

24

3,512

394 
 

27,574 

83

30,207

570

89,875

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

20

18,108

  

  

151

52,737

45

33,205

197 
 

91,068 

752

729,948

1,165

925,066

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

86

37,806

149

22,960

257

91,911

99

40,571

622 
 

122,690 

1,391

844,786

2,604

1,160,724
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

866

1

866

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

1

866

1

866

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest                     
Northern California                     
Southern California              3       
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin   4 7               
Southwest              1       
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area                 3   
Southern Area 4 7 1 67   1 3   3 54
Total 4 11 8 67 0 1 7 0 6 54
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


