National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Wednesday, April 18 2007 - 1000 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: 127 (Light)

New large fires: 3 (*)
Large fires contained: 1
Uncontained large fires: 5
Area Command Teams:

Type 1 IMTs committed:
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2

Fire Use Teams:

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:84New large fires:3Uncontained large fires:4Type 2 IMTs committed:2

Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. IMT 2 (Floyd) ordered. Started on private land 10 miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Extreme fire behavior. Residences evacuated. Highways 84 and 122 closed.

Knee Knocker Swamp, Georgia Forestry Commission. Georgia IMT 2 (Kline). Two miles northwest of Nahunta, GA. Southern rough. Crown fire with spotting.

Fort Mudge Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. Started on private land 13 miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough, timber and logging slash. Minimal fire activity.

Table Rock Mountain, North Carolina DOF. Thirty miles north west of Hickory, NC. Hardwood litter. Crown fire and running. No further information.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Sweat Farm Road	GA	GAS	20,000	5	4/20	77	0	15	1	7	NR	PRI
* Knee Knocker Swamp	GA	GAS	2,000	50	4/19	76	0	15	0	0	NR	ST
Fort Mudge Road	GA	GAS	925	95	4/18	18	0	8	0	0	25K	PRI
* Table Rock Road	NC	NCS	120	50	4/18	80	6	8	0	0	NR	ST
* Kate Mountain	NC	NCS	187	100		38	3	4	0	0	NR	ST

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires: 0
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1

Golden, Death Valley NP. Twenty-two miles southwest of Death Valley, CA. Grass and brush. No new information. This will be the last report.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Golden	CA	DVP	3,000	0	UNK	0	0	0	0	0	NR	NPS

Predictive Services Discussion: Low humidity, warm temperatures and generally dry weather will persist over Florida and Georgia for the next few days. Strong winds and low humidity are expected today over the mountains and deserts of Southern California and also over much of Arizona and New Mexico.



Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES				1 200 1 1 0 37 61		0	
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES						1 200 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES						1 00 1 00 1 0 87	0
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1	1	2				
	ACRES					0	0	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES			,				0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1	,		1		2
	ACRES		0			200	1	200
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES			,		1		1
,	ACRES					0		0
Eastern Area	FIRES				1 200 1 1 0 37 61 76 248 11 0 116 1	1	38	
	ACRES					61	1	62
Southern Area	FIRES							84
	ACRES						1 1 3 8 3 111 3 10	
TOTAL	FIRES	C	1	. C		116	10	127
	ACRES) 0) c) (509	112	621

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES	22	7			4	19	52
Northwest	ACRES	209	15			4	45	273
North and California	FIRES		1		5			
Northern California	ACRES		149		1	2,404	125	2,679
Southern California	FIRES		3	2	1	19	71	96
Southern Camornia	ACRES		901 1 2 240 190 49 1 2 16 9 171 0 26 159 2 2 15 26 1 9 209 94 0	1,334				
Northarn Packing	FIRES	49	1	2		16	9	77
NOTHER ROCKIES	ACRES	171	0	26		159	2	358
Factor Occal Basis	FIRES	2	15			26	1	44
Eastern Great basin	ACRES	9	209			94	0	312
Mantana Osasi Basis	FIRES		25	1		23	8	57
Western Great Basin	ACRES		2,550	38		572	275	3,435
Southwest	FIRES	79	30	4	19	246	79	457
Counwest	ACRES	171	391	302	563	22,209	2,415	26,051
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	98	2	5		66	9	180
record wountain	ACRES	569	1	257		6,632	4 45 8 23 19 71 140 190 16 9 26 1 94 0 23 8 172 275 146 79 166 9 169 2,415 169 4,187 169 4,187 1	7,490
Fastern Area	FIRES	56		4	10	1,953	146	2,169
Lastem Area	ACRES	5,576		710	416	22,690	8 23 404 125 19 71 240 190 16 9 159 2 26 1 94 0 23 8 572 275 246 79 209 2,415 66 9 632 31 953 146 690 4,187 232 465 930 25,920 593 830	33,579
Southern Area	FIRES	233		68	11	16,232	465	17,009
Journal Alga	ACRES	13,027		12,885	2,590	215,930	4 45 8 23 404 125 19 71 240 190 16 9 159 2 26 1 94 0 23 8 572 275 246 79 209 2,415 66 9 632 31 953 146 690 4,187 232 465 930 25,920 593 830	270,352
TOTAL	FIRES	539	84	86	46	18,593	830	20,178
Eastern Great Basin Western Great Basin Southwest Rocky Mountain Eastern Area Southern Area	ACRES	19,732	4,216	14,219	3,572	270,934	33,190	345,863

Eight Year Average Fires	20,357
Eight Year Average Acres	666,555

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Nigoth	FIRES						3	3
Northwest	ACRES						35	35
Northorn California	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES						35 375 1 600 266 9 2	0
Northern Rockies	FIRES						4	4
	ACRES						375	375
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						600	600
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Jodinwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						0	0
Nocky Wountain	ACRES						266	266
Eastern Area	FIRES					39	2	41
Lastelli Alea	ACRES					2,782	35 4 375 1 600 266 2 104 2 527 12 1,907	2,886
Southern Area	FIRES						2	2
Southern Alea	ACRES						4 375 1 600 0 266 39 2 82 104 2 527 39 12	527
TOTAL	FIRES	С	0) (39	12	51
TOTAL	ACRES	С	0) (2,782	1,907	4,689

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A11	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES			7 8 3 7 4,025 98 9, 8 3 4 9 8,669 10 4,3 9 29 8,4 9 1 2 9 5 5 2,2 9 1 2 10 1 2 10 6,3 2 1,407 1,004 6,3 3 2 1,407 1,004 6,3 3 10 10 25,4 1,004 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00		0		
Alaska Northwest Northern California Southern California Northern Rockies Eastern Great Basin Western Great Basin Southwest Rocky Mountain	FIRES	7	37	8	3		64	119
	ACRES	2,426	5,267	4,025	98		9,157	20,973
Northern California	FIRES		3	3	4		141	151
Ttortriorri Gamorria	ACRES		169	37 8 3 64 37 4,025 98 9,157 3 3 4 141 39 8,669 10 4,819 4 2 79 29 29 8,022 9 1 2 31 90 5 55 2,232 6 5 2 10 28 73 777 27 1,004 6,319 3 2 1 16 6 10 10 120 77 2,824 151 25,526 31 19 9 19 92 36 5,985 3,539 2,989 28,540 58 24 394 83 15,482 3,512 27,574 30,207 151 45 197 752 52,737 33,205 91,068 729,948	13,667			
Southern California	FIRES		4		2		79	85
	ACRES		179		29		8,022	8,230
Northern Rockies	FIRES		9	1		2	31	43
INORNERN KOCKIES	ACRES		800	5		55	2,232	3,092
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	3	16	5	2	10	28	64
	ACRES	162	1,573	777	27	1,004	6,319	9,862
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3	2			1	6
Vestern Great Basin	ACRES		159	1,407			16	1,582
Southwest	FIRES	23	46	10	10		120	209
	ACRES	1,572	9,077	2,824	151		25,526	39,150
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	22	31	19	9	19	92	192
	ACRES	2,438	5,736	5,985	3,539	2,989	28,540	49,227
Eastern Area	FIRES	11		58	24	394	83	570
	ACRES	13,100		15,482	3,512	27,574	30,207	89,875
Southern Area	FIRES	20		151	45	197	752	1,165
	ACRES	18,108			33,205	91,068	729,948	925,066
TOTAL	FIRES	86	149	257	99	622	1,391	2,604
	ACRES	37,806	22,960	91,911	40,571	122,690	9,157 141 4,819 79 8,022 2 31 5 2,232 0 28 4 6,319 1 1 16 120 25,526 9 92 9 28,540 4 83 4 30,207 7 752 8 729,948 2 1,391	1,160,724

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES						866	0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES						1 866	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES						866	0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES						86	0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES			_				0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES						86	0
Southern Area	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES							866
TOTAL	FIRES	C			0 0	0	1	1
	ACRES				o c	0	866	866

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest										
Northern California										
Southern California							3			
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin		4	7							
Southwest							1			
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area									3	
Southern Area	4	7	1	67		1	3		3	54
Total	4	11	8	67	0	1	7	0	6	54

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***